TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM697279

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900658198

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., As Administrative Agent		11/23/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PING IDENTITY CORPORATION
Street Address:	1001 17th Street, Suite 100
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80202
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

PROPERTY NUMBER:		
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78361739	PING IDENTITY
Serial Number:	78491229	PINGFEDERATE
Serial Number:	85283640	PINGONE
Serial Number:	85283647	PINGONE
Serial Number:	85283644	PINGONE
Serial Number:	85879261	PINGACCESS
Serial Number:	87318152	IDENTIVERSE
Serial Number:	86605650	PING IDENTITY
Serial Number:	86605656	PINGID
Serial Number:	86735276	ID
Serial Number:	87049461	IDENTITY DEFINED SECURITY
Serial Number:	87389379	IDENTIFY
Serial Number:	87890296	PINGDIRECTORY
Serial Number:	87890307	PINGDATAGOVERNANCE
Serial Number:	88076420	PINGINTELLIGENCE
Serial Number:	88382055	PINGCLOUD PRIVATE TENANT
Serial Number:	88460848	PING INTELLIGENT IDENTITY
Serial Number:	88576454	PINGME
	•	TRADEMARK

900665111 REEL: 007513 FRAME: 0412

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88576466	PINGCENTRAL
Serial Number:	88576473	IDENTIUM
Serial Number:	88576479	IDENTERATI
Serial Number:	87481755	
Serial Number:	87469172	ELASTIC BEAM
Serial Number:	85833729	PING IDENTITY
Serial Number:	77436318	UNBOUNDID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129932652

Email: heather.poitras@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Heather Poitras

Address Line 1: 330 N Wabash Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	042525-0203 HP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather Poitras
SIGNATURE:	/hp/
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=Ping (Refi) - Trademark Release [Execution Version] (127963894.1)#page1.tif source=Ping (Refi) - Trademark Release [Execution Version] (127963894.1)#page2.tif source=Ping (Refi) - Trademark Release [Execution Version] (127963894.1)#page3.tif source=Ping (Refi) - Trademark Release [Execution Version] (127963894.1)#page4.tif source=Ping (Refi) - Trademark Release [Execution Version] (127963894.1)#page5.tif source=Ping (Refi) - Trademark Release [Execution Version] (127963894.1)#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of November 23, 2021 (this "Release"), is made by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of PING IDENTITY CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), and UNBOUNDID, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (together with the Borrower, each, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them, directly or by reference, in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of December 12, 2019 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among, among others, the Grantors, Roaring Fork Intermediate, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, the other loan parties from time to time party thereto, the lenders from time to time party thereto ("Lenders"), the issuing banks from time to time party thereto and the Administrative Agent, the Grantors executed and delivered a Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of December 12, 2019 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of the Administrative Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, each Grantor executed and delivered that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated December 12, 2019, in favor of the Administrative Agent (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 12, 2019, at Reel/Frame 6814/0858 and on December 12, 2019, at Reel/Frame 6814/0921;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, each Grantor pledged and granted to the Administrative Agent, on behalf of and for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of the right, title and interest in, to and under all personal property and assets, of each Grantor in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including the trademark registrations and applications for trademark registrations set forth on Schedule 1 hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"):

WHEREAS each Grantor has requested that the Administrative Agent now terminate and release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and the Administrative Agent desires to release any and all security interests, and any other lien, it has in the Trademark Collateral, and assign all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Trademark Collateral to such Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby agrees as follows:

The Administrative Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and hereby terminates, cancels, forever discharges, and absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably releases the security interest in the Trademark Collateral and any and all other security interests or liens that the Administrative Agent or its predecessors may have in or to the Trademark Collateral

1

under the Trademark Security Agreement, without recourse to or representation or warranty of any kind by the Administrative Agent.

Each Grantor (and any successor to such Grantor, including any person or entity hereafter holding any right, title or interest in and to the Trademarks) is hereby authorized to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The Administrative Agent agrees, at the sole expense of the Grantors, to perform all further acts and execute and deliver all further documents and/or instruments that may be reasonably necessary to carry out the provisions of this Release.

To the extent that any other filings with any other governmental authority have been made by the Administrative Agent with respect to any of the Trademark Collateral, the Administrative Agent will, at the sole expense of the Grantors, execute and deliver a reasonable release or other instrument that will terminate any such filing and/or release any interests conveyed therein.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

This Release shall be binding upon the Administrative Agent's representatives, successors, assigns and transferees.

Signature page follows

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has duly executed this Release as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name:

Mary Lawrence

Title: AVP; Agency Management Officer

REEL: 007513 FRAME: 0416

Schedule 1

SCHEDULE 1

			מכווהטטבה ו		
				Status, Filing Date,	
Case Number	Type	Соппет	<u> Hire/Client Name, Client Case #</u>	App. Serial No., Fub.	I rademark/keg No., Issue/Reg Date
1229.300.US Priority Case: None	US Trademark	US	Title: PING IDENTITY (WORD MARK) Ping Identity Corporation(1229)	Registered Filed: 2/3/2004 Serial #: 78361739	Registered: 8/8/2006 Reg. #: 3127602
1229.301.US Priority Case: None	US Trademark	US	Title: PINGFEDERATE Ping Identity Corporation(1229)	Registered Filed: 9/29/2004 Serial #: 78491229	Registered: 11/22/2005 Reg. #: 3017959
1229.309.US Priority Case: None	US Trademark	US	Title: PINGONE (CLASS 009) Ping Identity Corporation(1229)	Registered Filed: 4/1/2011 Serial #: 85283640	Registered: 4/2/2013 Reg. #: 4,313,616
1229.310.US Priority Case: None	US Trademark	US	Title: PINGONE (CLASS 042) Ping Identity Corporation(1229)	Registered Filed: 4/1/2011 Serial #: 85283647	Registered: 5/29/2012 Reg. #: 4151402
1229.311.US Priority Case: None	US Trademark	US	Title: PINGONE (CLASS 045) Ping Identity Corporation(1229)	Registered Filed: 4/1/2011 Serial #: 85283644	Registered: 5/29/2012 Reg. #: 4151401
1229.314.US Priority Case: None	US Trademark	US	Title: PINGACCESS Ping Identity Corporation(1229)	Registered Filed: 3/18/2013 Serial #: 85879261	Registered: 4/15/2014 Reg. #: 4,516,137
1229.315.US-1 Priority Case: None	US Trademark	US	Title: IDENTIVERSE Ping Identity Corporation(1229)	Registered Filed: 1/30/2017 Serial #: 87/318,152	Registered: 9/18/2018 Reg. #: 5566536
1229.317.US Priority Case: None	US Trademark	US	Title: PING IDENTITY BOX LOGO Ping Identity Corporation(1229)	Registered Filed: 4/22/2015 Serial #: 86605650	Registered: 9/20/2016 Reg. #: 5043691
1229.318.US Priority Case: None	US Trademark	US	Title: PINGID Ping Identity Corporation(1229)	Registered Filed: 4/22/2015 Serial #: 86605656	Registered: 6/14/2016 Reg. #: 4976216
1229.319.US Priority Case: None	US Trademark	US	Title: ID SQUARE LOGO Ping Identity Corporation(1229)	Pending Filed: 8/24/2015 Serial #: 86735276	
1229.321.US Priority Case: None	US Trademark	US	Title: IDENTITY DEFINED SECURITY Ping Identity Corporation(1229)	Registered Filed: 5/25/2016 Serial #: 87049461	Registered: 4/17/2018 Reg. #: 5,449,088

S

	1229.334.US Priority Case: None	1229.333.US Priority Case: None	1229.332.US Priority Case: None	1229.331.US Priority Case: None	1229.330.US Priority Case: None	1229.329.US Priority Case: None	1229.328.US Priority Case: None	1229.327.US Priority Case: None	1229.326.US Priority Case: None	1229.323.US Priority Case: None	Case Number
US Trademark	US Trademark	US Trademark	US Trademark	US Trademark	US Trademark	<u>Case</u> Type					
US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	Country
DESIGN ONLY Ping Identity Corporation	Title: IDENTERATI Ping Identity Corporation(1229)	Title: IDENTIUM Ping Identity Corporation(1229)	Title: PINGCENTRAL Ping Identity Corporation(1229)	Title: PINGME Ping Identity Corporation(1229)	Title: PING INTELLIGENT IDENTITY Ping Identity Corporation(1229)	Title: PINGCLOUD PRIVATE TENANT Ping Identity Corporation(1229)	Title: PINGINTELLIGENCE Ping Identity Corporation(1229)	Title: PINGDATAGOVERNANCE Ping Identity Corporation(1229)	Title: PINGDIRECTORY Ping Identity Corporation(1229)	Title: IDENTIFY Ping Identity Corporation(1229)	Title/Client Name, Client Case #
Registered Filed: 6/9/2017 Serial #: 87481755	Pending Filed: 8/13/2019 Serial #: 88/576,479	Pending Filed: 8/13/2019 Serial #: 88/576,473	Pending Filed: 8/13/2019 Serial #: 88/576,466	Pending Filed: 8/13/2019 Serial #: 88/576,454	Pending Filed: 6/5/2019 Serial #: 88460848	Allowed Filed: 4/11/2019 Serial #: 88/382,055	Allowed Filed: 8/13/2018 Serial #: 88076420	Allowed Filed: 4/24/2018 Serial #: 87/890,307	Allowed Filed: 4/24/2018 Serial #: 87890296	Registered Filed: 3/28/2017 Serial #: 87/389379	Filing Date, App. Serial No., Pub. No. & Date
Registered: 1/16/2018 Reg. #: 5378752										Registered: 1/9/2018 Reg. #: 5376907	<u>Trademark/Reg No.,</u> <u>Issue/Reg Date</u>

RECORDED: 11/23/2021

US Trademark US Trademark ELASTIC BEAM Registe Ping Identity Corporation Filed: 5 Serial # US Trademark US Trademark PING IDENTITY Registe	Country US Trademark PING IDENTITY Trademark PING IDENTITY Registered Serial #: 87469172 Registered Serial #: 87469172	Country Trademark ELASTIC BEAM R Ping Identity Corporation S Trademark PING IDENTITY R
US Trademark US Trademark ELASTIC BEAM Registered	Case Title/Client Name, Client Case # App. Serial No., Pub. Ivpe Country No. & Date US Trademark US Trademark ELASTIC BEAM Registered	Country Trademark ELASTIC BEAM R
	Case <u>Fitle/Client Name, Client Case # App. Serial No., Pub.</u>	